
24 February 2021 

Stuff NZ 
 

Request for Official Information responded to under the Local Government and Official 
Information and Meetings Act 1987 (LGOIMA) – reference: 7981475 (OIR: 2021-176) 

I refer to your information request we received on 9 February 2021. 

Council response regarding your request: 

What is the total value of all artwork owned by the Kapiti Coast Council? 

1. How many artworks does the council own?

Currently we have 131 items on our Collections Register, including outdoor public art and 
items housed in Council buildings. 

The artworks have not all been valued. A current estimation of total value of those that have 
been valued for depreciation purposes, or have an estimated value by the artist, is $294,795. 

Please refer to the attached documents “Attachment 2 - Art Collection as at 22 Feb 2021” and 
“Attachment 1 - Art Collection previous request in 2020”. The list has been updated since a 
previous request we responded to, with amendments/additions highlighted in green. 

2. How many artworks by Colin McCahon does the council own?

Council does not own any artwork by this artist. On that basis I must decline this part of your 
request as the documents alleged to contain the information requested does not exist or, 
despite reasonable efforts to locate it, cannot be found, Section 17(e) of LGOIMA refers.  

3. When were the McCahon paintings last exhibited?

Not applicable – please refer to our response to Question 2. 

4. What is the council's current level of debt?

Current level of debt is $165 million. 

mailto:nicholas.boyack@stuff.co.nz


You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of this decision. 
Information about how to make a complaint is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or 
freephone 0800 802 602. 

Ngā mihi 

Darryn Grant 
Acting Group Manager Place and Space 
Te Kaihautū Takiwā, Waahi hoki 



Art Collection – OIA request 2020 

id external_database_id name Artist type Artist/Creator(s) date_made object_type Value 

1018340 14 Carved Harakeke Plank carver/Artist Alan Wehipeihana 2007 Carving  $                                                      
600.00  

1018437 110 He Tangata Carver Noel Osbourne 2008 Carving Not valued 

1018368 41 Ngā  Mana Artists Kāpiti Coast children   Children's artwork (9 
Items) 

no appreciable  value 

1018380 53 We Love Raumati South Artist Raumati South School pupils 
aged 9-10 

c2002 Decoration no appreciable  value 

1018381 54 Calligraphy Artist not known (Japanese 
Calligraphy print) 

c.1993 Decoration not valued 

1018359 32 Musetta - "A Quiet Song" Artist Debbie Pointon 2001 Doll Not valued 

1018354 27 Untitled Tukutuku Weavers  pupils from Ōtaki College 1978 Framed sculpture Gifted to Library: Not valued 

1018355 28 Untitled Tukutuku Weavers  pupils from Ōtaki College 1978 Framed sculpture Gifted to Library: Not valued 

1018362 35 Tararua Tapestry Artist Alan Wehipeihana   Painting  $                                                  
1,000.00  

1018443 116 Waikanae River Artist Anna Stevens 2000 Painting Not valued 

1018411 84 Mata-ariki Artist Anthony Pene   Painting Not valued (gifted to library) 

1018374 47 Unknown Artist Bodhi Vincent   Painting Not valued (gifted to library) 

1018366 39 The People- The Land Artist Bodhi Vincent   Painting Not Valued 

1018351 24 Jacquie C Sturm, Portrait Artist Brendan Nolan c2010 Painting 117.43 

1018396 69 Interior of Rangiātea Church in 1851 Artist Claire Tollan ?/10/1955 Painting Not Valued 

1018342 16 Culverts at Raumati Artist David Waldrom ? Painting Not valued 

1018408 81 The Whitebaiters Artist Ernest Papps c1975 Painting est. value <$300 

1018450 123 September Sunshine Artist George E. Lewens 1955 Painting est. value <$685 

1018446 119 (untitled) Artist Guy Ngan ? Painting Not valued 

1018353 26 Kupe Coastlines Artist John Bevan Ford c2001 Painting Not valued (donation) 

1018365 38 Kāpiti Island from Pukerua Bay Artist John M. Crump ? Painting Not valued: est <$1200 

1018413 86 Live Together in Unity Artist Josephine Van Den Berg ? Painting Not valued 

1018363 36 Portrait of Virginia Artist Julia Lynch,aka Sister Mary 
Lawrence 

1962 Painting Not valued (loaned to Library)  

1018452 125 Triptych Artist Kathy Procter ? Painting Not valued 

1018343 17 Painting of Kāpiti Island Artist Lawrence Leitch Pre. 2001 Painting Not valued 

1018398 71 Mrs Nga Kahikatea Artist Len Cutten 1979 Painting Est $300 in 2014 

1018444 117 Wellington from Tinakori Hills Artist Malcolm Warr ? Painting Not valued 

1018404 77 Ōtaki, main street Artist Mary Oldham ? Painting Not valued 

1018350 23 Red Socks Artist May Iremonger c1995 Painting Not Valued (donation by artist) 

1018369 42 Paraparaumu/Coastlands Shoppingtown Artist May Iremonger 1997 Painting Not Valued (donation by artist) 

1018379 52 Outlook Artist Pat M. McGoverin ? Painting Not valued 



1018410 83 Ōtaki Beach Pavilion Artist Rex Marple c1953 Painting Not valued (donation) 

1018449 122 Untitled  Artist Robert Bassant   Painting Not valued 

1018375 48 Kāpiti  Gates Series 2003 Artist Rosemary Wehipeihana c2003 Painting Not valued 

1018427 100 Elderly Maori Woman with Moko Artist Russ Keel   Painting Not valued 

1018383 56 From Ōtaki Beach Artist Ruth Gardiner   Painting Not valued 

1018423 96 Midnight Artist Sanjay Theodore   Painting Not formally valued est. c $760  in 
2019 

1018438 111 Hinepoupou, with her Kaitiaki Artist Sarah Wairau 2006 Painting est <$350 in 2019 

1018439 112 Hinepoupou claiming her utu Artist Sarah Wairau   Painting est <$350 in 2019 

1018440 113 Kahe te Rau o te Rangi warning her elders of danger Artist Sarah Wairau   Painting est <$350 in 2019 

1018341 15 Hinepoupou Artist Shona Moller c2000 Painting est <$8000 

1018372 45 Wharekohu Bay Artist T.M ? Painting not valued 

1018349 22 Untitled Artist Tui McLauchlan c1987 Painting $1,741.77 

1018371 44 Education Going to the Dogs   Unknown ? Painting Not valued 

1018387 60 Untitled Artist Unknown ? Painting Not valued 

1018445 118 Island Bay, Wellington Artist Vincent Duncan 2009 Painting Not Valued. Est c $1400 

1018426 99 Sunburst Artist Wendy Masters 1996 Painting Not valued. est <$400 

1018348 21 Untitled Artist unknown 2000? Painting Not Valued 

1018442 115 Nocturne Artist Unknown ? Painting Not Valued 

1018415 88 Children's artworks Artists Local School children ? Paintings no appreciable  value 

1018138 1 Kāpiti Island 3 Photographer Ian and Linda Reid,Eagle Eye 
Gallery 

? Photograph $3,000 

1018144 7 Mayor & Councillors 2001-04 Record Keeper Kpiti Coast District Council various Photograph not valued 

1018147 10 Mayor & Councillors 2010-13 Record Keeper Kpiti Coast District Council various Photograph not valued 

1018142 5 Mayor & Councillors 1992-95 Record Keeper Kpiti Coast District Council various Photograph not valued 

1018143 6 Mayor & Councillors 1995-98 Record Keeper Kpiti Coast District Council c1995 Photograph not valued 

1018145 8 Mayor & Councillors 2004-07 Record Keeper Kpiti Coast District Council c2004 Photograph not valued 

1018146 9 Mayor & Councillors 2007-10 Record Keeper Kpiti Coast District Council c2007 Photograph not valued 

1018141 4 Mayor & Councillors 1989-92 Record Keeper Kpiti Coast District Council c1989 Photograph not valued 

1018148 11 Mayor & Councillors 2013-16 Record Keeper Kpiti Coast District Council c2013 Photograph not valued 

1018149 12 Mayor & Councillors 2016-2019 Record Keeper Kpiti Coast District Council c2016 Photograph not valued 

1018376 49 Photograph of HM Queen Elizabeth II Photographer Ronald Woolf ? Photograph not valued 

1018358 31 Any Portrait in a Storm Photographer Sarah Hunter 2001 Photograph Not valued 

1018139 2 <Kpiti triptych> Artist Sonia Savage ? Photograph Not Valued Est. c $5000 

1018414 87 Coloured Aerial photographs Photographer Whites Aviation original 
negative 
21 Mar 
1956 

Photograph (2 items) not valued 

1018140 3 12 previous mayors Record Maker Unknown various Photograph (12 
items) 

Not Valued 

1018428 101 Black and White panoramic photo of Kāpiti Island Photographer Unknown ? Photograph not valued 

1018390 63 Original Arts Stamps Stamp 
designer 

David Waldrom ? Print (5 items series not valued 



1018370 43 Original Artwork Stamps Stamp 
designer 

David Waldrom ? Print (5 items series not valued 

1018373 46 Persimmons 1979 Artist Glenda Randerson 1979 Print not valued 

1018403 76 Kāpiti Artist Nicholas Chevalier c1868 Print not valued 

1018364 37 Geckos Artist Ruth Gardiner ? Print Not Valued 

1018405 78 Mission Mill, Ōtaki Artist William Francis Barraud ? Print Not valued 

1018420 93 Short wide white Vase Potter Adrian Smart ? Sculpture   

1018422 95 Brown earthenware vase Potter Adrian Smart ? Sculpture   

1018409 82 Wharetangata � The house of the people Artist Alan Wehipeihana ? Sculpture 4000 

1018424 97 Charles Dickens bust Pottery 
company 

Bretby ? Sculpture not valued 

1018347 20 Three Pou Carvers Chris Gerretzen,Tana 
Salzmann,Tana Salzmann, 
Hermann Salzmann 

c2012 Sculpture  $                                                
54,712.70  

1018406 79 The Cloak of Tararua Artist Jennifer Turnbull-Green c2011 Sculpture not valued 

1018441 114 Quiet Waters Artist Mirek Smísek 1/03/2012 Sculpture not valued 

1018361 34 Isaac Tripod Sculptor Pamella Annsouth c2001 Sculpture not valued 

1018425 98 Memorial sculpture to Annabel McLaren QSM Sculptor Pamella Annsouth   Sculpture not valued 

1018407 80 Unknown Sculptor Unknown ? Sculpture not valued 

1018419 92 Kiwi Sculpture Sculptor Unknown ? Sculpture not valued 

1018421 94 Blue Jug Sculptor Unknown ? Sculpture not valued 

1018416 89 Ōtaki Children's Library Quilt- Big Kids xs Quilter Amanda Crawford ? Wall art not valued (donation) 

1018382 55 Kāpiti Sunset Skies Fibre Artist Carolyn Martin-Edge 2001 Wall art not valued 

1018384 57 Sun Rising Artist Justine Pritchard 2001 Wall art not valued 

1018397 70 Portrait of a Maori Man Artist Len Cutten 1979 Wall art not valued. Est <300 

1018399 72 RENATA Kawepo Artist Len Cutten .1979. Wall art not valued. Est <300 

1018401 74 Te Rauparaha Artist Len Cutten c.1979. Wall art not valued. Est <300 

1018402 75 Mrs Tangi Ariki Artist Len Cutten c1982 Wall art not valued. Est <300 

1018417 90 Kāpiti Sunset   Ōtaki Spinners Group ? Wall art not valued 

1018385 58 Quilt work after Still life Self-portrait Frances Hodgkins Artist,Artist Sheryl Meech,Karen 
Meston ,Karen Meston  
 
Columbine McCuish 

2000 Wall art not vaued 

1018412 85 Embroidery of a cat   Unknown ? Wall art not valued 

1018386 59 Silk/ driftwood wall hanging Artist Unknown ? Wall art not valued 

1018378 51 untitled Artist Visual Arts Students Kpiti 
campus, Whitireia 
Community Polytechnic 

2005 Wall art not valued 

1018400 73 Hoani Te Puna i Rangiriri Taipua Artist Unknown ? Wall art not valued 

1018418 91 Kowhaiwhai Artist Unknown ? Wall art not valued 



1018367 40 Untitled Artists Alan Wehipeihana,Darren 
Gray 

2015 Wall sculpture  $                                                  
2,800.00  

1018377 50 Tukutuku Artist unknown ? Wall sculpture not valued 

1018447 120 Landscape Artist Ellen Coup 1996 Weaving not valued 

1018360 33 Raukawa Moana Weaver Kohai Grace   Weaving  $                                                
15,000.00  

1018356 29 The Sheltering Weaver Susan Barrett c1994 Weaving Not valued (made during Library 
activity 

1018150 13 Tui Raranga, waka muri, waka mua Artist/ Weaver Tracey Morgan (nee Huxford) 
Hona Morgan  

2006 Weaving 7500 
(Artist valuation) 

1018357 30 Kiwi Lifestyle Artist Nigel R. Brown 1990 Woodcut not valued (Donation) 

 



id external_database_id name Artist type Artist/Creator(s) date_made object_type Value Value for addition 
(actuals&estimates) 

1018138 1 Kāpiti Island 3 Photographer Ian and Linda Reid,Eagle Eye Gallery ? Photograph $3,000 $3,000 

1018139 2 <Kpiti triptych> Artist Sonia Savage ? Photograph Not Valued Est. c $5000 5000 

1018140 3 12 previous mayors Record Maker Unknown various Photograph 
(12 items) 

Not Valued nv 

1018141 4 Mayor & Councillors 1989-92 Record Keeper Kāpiti Coast District Council c1989 Photograph not valued nv 

1018142 5 Mayor & Councillors 1992-95 Record Keeper Kpiti Coast District Council various Photograph not valued nv 

1018143 6 Mayor & Councillors 1995-98 Record Keeper Kpiti Coast District Council c1995 Photograph not valued nv 

1018144 7 Mayor & Councillors 2001-04 Record Keeper Kpiti Coast District Council various Photograph not valued nv 

1018145 8 Mayor & Councillors 2004-07 Record Keeper Kpiti Coast District Council c2004 Photograph not valued nv 

1018146 9 Mayor & Councillors 2007-10 Record Keeper Kpiti Coast District Council c2007 Photograph not valued nv 

1018147 10 Mayor & Councillors 2010-13 Record Keeper Kpiti Coast District Council various Photograph not valued nv 

1018148 11 Mayor & Councillors 2013-16 Record Keeper Kpiti Coast District Council c2013 Photograph not valued nv 

1018149 12 Mayor & Councillors 2016-2019 Record Keeper Kpiti Coast District Council c2016 Photograph not valued nv 

1018150 13 Tui Raranga, waka muri, waka mua Artist/ Weaver Tracey Huxford (Morgan) 2006 Weaving $7500 
(Artist valuation) 

$7500 

1018340 14 Carved Harakeke Plank carver/Artist Alan Wehipeihana 2007 Carving  $                                                      
600.00  

 $             600.00  

1018341 15 Hinepoupou Artist Shona Moller c2000 Painting  $                                                  
1,633.33  

 $         1,633.33  

1018342 16 Culverts at Raumati Artist David Waldrom ? Painting Not valued nv 

1018343 17 Painting of Kāpiti Island Artist Lawrence Leitch Pre. 2001 Painting Not valued nv 

1018344 18 Kaitiaki 
Sculptor 

Ra Vincent 
2002 

Sculpture 
 $                                                  
6,206.67  

 $         6,206.67  

1018345 19 Te tuna Ki Paraparaumu 
Sculptor 

Debra Bustin,Gail Lewis 
  

Sculpture 
 $                                                
12,253.00  

 $       12,253.00  

1018347 20 Three Pou Carvers Chris Gerretzen,Tana Salzmann,Tana 
Salzmann, Hermann Salzmann 

c2012 Sculpture  $                                                
54,712.70  

 $       54,712.70  

1018348 21 Untitled Artist unknown 2000? Painting Not Valued nv 

1018349 22 Untitled Artist Tui McLauchlan c1987 Painting  $                                                  
1,633.33  

 $         1,633.33  

1018350 23 Red Socks Artist May Iremonger c1995 Painting Not Valued (donation by artist) nv 



1018351 24 Jacquie C Sturm, Portrait Artist Brendan Nolan c2010 Painting 117.43 117.43 

1018352 25 Te Hekenga (The Migration) Carvers Hemi Sundgren,Shannon Wafer 2002 Carving 11024.5 11024.5 

1018353 26 Kupe Coastlines Artist John Bevan Ford c2001 Painting 5,308.83 5,308.83 

1018354 27 Untitled Tukutuku Weavers  pupils from Ōtaki College 1978 Framed 
sculpture 

Gifted to Library: Not valued nv 

1018355 28 Untitled Tukutuku Weavers  pupils from Ōtaki College 1978 Framed 
sculpture 

Gifted to Library: Not valued nv 

1018356 29 The Sheltering Weaver Susan Barrett c1994 Weaving Not valued (made during Library 
activity 

nv 

1018357 30 Kiwi Lifestyle Artist Nigel R. Brown 1990 Woodcut not valued (Donation) nv 

1018358 31 Any Portrait in a Storm Photographer Sarah Hunter 2001 Photograph Not valued nv 

1018359 32 Musetta - "A Quiet Song" Artist Debbie Pointon 2001 Doll Not valued nv 

1018360 33 Raukawa Moana Weaver Kohai Grace   Weaving  $                                                      
976.00  

 $             976.00  

1018361 34 Isaac Tripod Sculptor Pamella Annsouth c2001 Sculpture not valued nv 

1018362 35 Tararua Tapestry Artist Alan Wehipeihana   Painting  $                                                  
2,443.00  

 $         2,443.00  

1018363 36 Portrait of Virginia Artist Julia Lynch,aka Sister Mary 
Lawrence 

1962 Painting Not valued (loaned to Library)  nv 

1018364 37 Geckos Artist Ruth Gardiner ? Print Not Valued nv 

1018365 38 Kāpiti Island from Pukerua Bay Artist John M. Crump 2002 Painting  $                                                  
1,626.33  

 $         1,626.33  

1018366 39 The People- The Land Artist Bodhi Vincent   Painting  $                                                  
4,880.00  

 $         4,880.00  

1018367 40 Untitled Artists Alan Wehipeihana,Darryl Gray 2015 Wall 
sculpture 

 $                                                  
3,000.00  

 $         3,000.00  

1018368 41 Ngā  Mana Artists Kāpiti Coast children   Children's 
artwork (9 
Items) 

no appreciable  value nv 

1018369 42 Paraparaumu/Coastlands Shoppingtown Artist May Iremonger 1997 Painting Not Valued (donation by artist) nv 

1018370 43 Original Artwork Stamps Stamp 
designer 

David Waldrom ? Print (5 
items series 

not valued nv 

1018371 44 Education Going to the Dogs   Unknown ? Painting Not valued nv 

1018372 45 Wharekohu Bay Artist T.M ? Painting not valued nv 

1018373 46 Persimmons 1979 Artist Glenda Randerson 1979 Print not valued nv 

1018374 47 Unknown Artist Bodhi Vincent   Painting Not valued (gifted to library) nv 

1018375 48 Kāpiti  Gates Series 2003 Artist Rosemary Wehipeihana c2003 Painting Not valued nv 

1018376 49 Photograph of HM Queen Elizabeth II Photographer Ronald Woolf ? Photograph not valued nv 

1018377 50 Tukutuku Artist unknown ? Wall 
sculpture 

not valued nv 

1018378 51 untitled Artist Visual Arts Students Kpiti campus, 
Whitireia Community Polytechnic 

2005 Wall art not valued nv 

1018379 52 Outlook Artist Pat M. McGoverin ? Painting Not valued nv 



1018380 53 We Love Raumati South Artist Raumati South School pupils aged 9-
10 

c2002 Decoration no appreciable  value nv 

1018381 54 Calligraphy Artist not known (Japanese Calligraphy 
print) 

c.1993 Decoration not valued nv 

1018382 55 Kāpiti Sunset Skies Fibre Artist Carolyn Martin-Edge 2001 Wall art not valued nv 

1018383 56 From Ōtaki Beach Artist Ruth Gardiner   Painting Not valued nv 

1018384 57 Sun Rising Artist Justine Pritchard 2001 Wall art not valued nv 

1018385 58 Quilt work after Still life Self-portrait Frances 
Hodgkins 

Artist,Artist Sheryl Meech,Karen Meston ,Karen 
Meston  
 
Columbine McCuish 

2000 Wall art not vaued nv 

1018386 59 Silk/ driftwood wall hanging Artist Unknown ? Wall art not valued nv 

1018387 60 Untitled Artist Unknown ? Painting Not valued nv 

1018388 61 Metamorphic Artist Theo Arraj 2017 Mural not valued nv 

1018389 62 Mural Kaitawa Toilets Artist local community (Youth) 2012 Mural not valued nv 

1018390 63 Original Arts Stamps Stamp 
designer 

David Waldrom ? Print (5 
items series 

not valued nv 

1018391 64 Campbell Park toilet block Artist   2019 Mural not valued nv 

1018392 65 LINES IN MY SPACE # 2 Artist Janina Kumples 2019 Mural gift to community- not valued nv 

1018394 67 The Navigator Sculptor Bodhi Vincent 2019 Sculpture not valued nv 

  68 

Kete/ Baskets of Knowledge 

Sculptor Anthony Pene 2007 Sculpture  $                                                  
5,504.31  

 $         5,504.31  

1018396 69 Interior of Rangiātea Church in 1851 Artist Claire Tollan ?/10/1955 Painting Not Valued nv 

1018397 70 Portrait of a Maori Man Artist Len Cutten 1979 Wall art not valued. Est <300  $             300.00  

1018398 71 Mrs Nga Kahikatea Artist Len Cutten 1979 Painting Est $300 in 2014  $             300.00  

1018399 72 RENATA Kawepo Artist Len Cutten .1979. Wall art not valued. Est <300  $             300.00  

1018400 73 Hoani Te Puna i Rangiriri Taipua Artist Unknown ? Wall art not valued nv 

1018401 74 Te Rauparaha Artist Len Cutten c.1979. Wall art not valued. Est <300  $             300.00  

1018402 75 Mrs Tangi Ariki Artist Len Cutten c1982 Wall art not valued. Est <300  $             300.00  

1018403 76 Kāpiti Artist Nicholas Chevalier c1868 Print not valued nv 

1018404 77 Ōtaki, main street Artist Mary Oldham ? Painting Not valued nv 

1018405 78 Mission Mill, Ōtaki Artist William Francis Barraud ? Print Not valued nv 

1018406 79 The Cloak of Tararua Artist Jennifer Turnbull-Green c2011 Sculpture not valued nv 

1018407 80 Unknown Sculptor Unknown ? Sculpture not valued nv 

1018408 81 The Whitebaiters Artist Ernest Papps c1975 Painting est. value <$300  $             300.00  

1018409 82 Wharetangata � The house of the people Artist Alan Wehipeihana ? Sculpture  $                                                  
4,000.00  

 $         4,000.00  

1018410 83 Ōtaki Beach Pavilion Artist Rex Marple c1953 Painting Not valued (donation) nv 

1018411 84 Mata-ariki Artist Anthony Pene   Painting Not valued (gifted to library) nv 

1018412 85 Embroidery of a cat   Unknown ? Wall art not valued nv 

1018413 86 Live Together in Unity Artist Josephine Van Den Berg ? Painting Not valued nv 

1018414 87 Coloured Aerial photographs Photographer Whites Aviation original 
negative 
21 Mar 
1956 

Photograph 
(2 items) 

not valued nv 



1018415 88 Children's artworks Artists Local School children ? Paintings no appreciable  value nv 

1018416 89 Ōtaki Children's Library Quilt- Big Kids xs Quilter Amanda Crawford ? Wall art not valued (donation) nv 

1018417 90 Kāpiti Sunset   Ōtaki Spinners Group ? Wall art not valued nv 

1018418 91 Kowhaiwhai Artist Unknown ? Wall art not valued nv 

1018419 92 Kiwi Sculpture Sculptor Unknown ? Sculpture not valued nv 

1018420 93 Short wide white Vase Potter Adrian Smart ? Sculpture   nv 

1018421 94 Blue Jug Sculptor Unknown ? Sculpture not valued nv 

1018422 95 Brown earthenware vase Potter Adrian Smart ? Sculpture not vlaued nv 

1018423 96 Midnight Artist Sanjay Theodore   Painting Not formally valued est. c $760  in 
2019 

 $             760.00  

1018424 97 Charles Dickens bust Pottery 
company 

Bretby ? Sculpture not valued nv 

1018425 98 Memorial sculpture to Annabel McLaren 
QSM 

Sculptor Pamella Annsouth   Sculpture not valued nv 

1018426 99 Sunburst Artist Wendy Masters 1996 Painting Not valued. est <$400  $             400.00  

1018427 100 Elderly Maori Woman with Moko Artist Russ Keel   Painting Not valued nv 

1018428 101 Black and White panoramic photo of Kāpiti 
Island 

Photographer Unknown ? Photograph not valued nv 

1018429 102 Kia Maumaharatia Artist Donna Tawhara c1993 Painting not valued nv 

1018430 103 Surrounded in their own World Artist Donna Tawhara c1993 Mural not valued nv 

1018431 104 Tawhirimatea Meets Tangaroa Artist Donna Tawhara 7/04/2007 Mural not valued nv 

1018432 105 Simply Uncomplicated Artist Donna Tawhara 4/07/2007 Mural not valued nv 

1018433 106 World of Their Own Artist Donna Tawhara 15 06 2007 Mural not valued nv 

1018434 107 Remembrance Artist Donna Tawhara 7/08/1997 Mural not valued nv 

1018435 108 Nga Manu Artist Donna Tawhara 8/06/2007 Mural not valued nv 

1018436 109 The Love Stone Sculptor Bodhi Vincent 
c2006 
c1996 Sculpture 

 $                                                  
5,504.31  

 $         5,504.31  

1018437 110 He Tangata Carver Noel Osbourne 2008 Carving Not valued nv 

1018438 111 Hinepoupou, with her Kaitiaki Artist Sarah Wairau 2006 Painting est <$350 in 2019  $             350.00  

1018439 112 Hinepoupou claiming her utu Artist Sarah Wairau   Painting est <$350 in 2019  $             350.00  

1018440 113 Kahe te Rau o te Rangi warning her elders of 
danger 

Artist Sarah Wairau   Painting est <$350 in 2019  $             350.00  

1018441 114 Quiet Waters Artist Mirek Smísek 1/03/2012 Sculpture not valued nv 

1018442 115 Nocturne Artist Unknown ? Painting  $                                                  
5,691.97  

 $         5,691.97  

1018443 116 Waikanae River Artist Anna Stevens 2000 Painting Not valued nv 

1018444 117 Wellington from Tinakori Hills Artist Malcolm Warr ? Painting Not valued nv 

1018445 118 Island Bay, Wellington Artist Vincent Duncan 2009 Painting Not Valued. Est c $1400  $         1,400.00  

1018446 119 (untitled) Artist Guy Ngan ? Painting Not valued nv 

1018447 120 Landscape Artist Ellen Coup 1996 Weaving not valued nv 

1018449 122 Untitled  Artist Robert Bassant   Painting Not valued nv 

1018450 123 September Sunshine Artist George E. Lewens 1955 Painting  $                                                  
5,691.67  

 $         5,691.67  

1018452 125 Triptych Artist Kathy Procter ? Painting Not valued nv 

1018453 126 Fieldway Toilets Mural artist Kate Hartmann and Diane Connal   Mural Not valued nv 



1018454 127 Mahara Place Sculpture Garden 

Sculptors Isobel McBeath,Wi Taepa, Bob 
Gibbs, Pamella Annsouth, Maree 
Lawrence 

  Sculpture 

Not valued nv 

1018455 128 Raumati South Bench Artists Gail Lewis,Rita Schrieken    Sculpture Not valued nv 

1018456 129 Driftwood sculpture Sculptor Len Taylor, Hariata Ropata Raukawa   Sculpture Not valued nv 

1245475 130 Tohorā Artist  Kereama Taepa   Sculpture 
 $                                             
137,769.15   $     137,769.15  

na 131 
Waikanae Old Library Mural - Frances 
Hodgkins  Artist  

Kate Hartmann, Ruth Robertson 
Taylor   Sculpture 

 $                                                
10,808.49   $       10,808.49         
Estimated total value $294,795 

 


